
28.07.2024 City Press Tenders and Careers |21

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS
Proposals are invited from suitable qualified and experienced service providers to render the below services to HPCSA.

Tender Description Tender
No

Compulsory Briefing Date Tender
Closing Date

RFP Sourcing of Project Resources to
Capacitate Software Quality Assurance
Testing Workstream on the Oracle
Service Cloud Enhancement Project for
a period of 12 months (re-advert)

HPCSA
01/2024
Re-Advert

05 August 2024 at 09:00am via Microsoft
Teams.
The onus is on the bidders to request the link to
join the briefing by no later than 02 August 2024.
Contact email to request the link
tenders@hpcsa.co.za

20 August 2024
at 12h00

RFP Oracle Enterprise Business Suite &
Service Cloud Integration Support for a
Period of Three (3)Years.

HPCSA
07/2024

05 August 2024 at 11:00am via Microsoft Teams.
The onus is on the bidders to request the link to
join the briefing by no later than 02 August 2024.
Contact email to request the link
tenders@hpcsa.co.za

20 August 2024
at 12h00

NB:The RFP document is obtainable at HPCSA website
https://www.hpcsa.co.za/?contentId=0&menuSubId=38&actionName=Finance.

Terms and Conditions
1. 1 The HPCSA reserves the right without furnishing reasons whatsoever, to award or not to award this RFP to any tenderer(s)

if it (the HPCSA) deems it fit or not fit notwithstanding the fact that other tenderers may have submitted better or equally
acceptable tenderers, as well as to re-advertise at its sole discretion.

Responding to the request does not automatically qualify the suppliers as registered or preferred service providers.

Contact Person: Mr. R Mawasane, Email address: Tenders@hpcsa.co.za

Kone Solutions K36522

CENTRAL OFFICE
Postnet Suite #59 Private Bag x2449 Mokopane 0600 C/o Totius & Hooge Streets

Tel: 015 – 492 9000/9007 Fax: 015 – 492 9042
www.waterbergcollege.co.za • hq@waterbergcollege.co.za

WATERBERG TVET COLLEGE HEREBY INVITES EXPERIENCED SERVICE PROVIDERS
AND CONTRACTORS FOR THE FOLLOWING TENDERS:

TENDER NUMBER TENDER DESCRIPTION INFORMATION SESSION CLOSING
DATE AND

TIME
WTVETC/202401 Appointment of panel of suppliers for the

supply and delivery of protective clothing
(PPE) for a contract period of three years

No information session 9 September
2024 AT 11:00

AM

WTVETC/202402 Supply and Installation of solar panels on
the existing roofs at three different sites of
Waterberg TVET College (Thabazimbi
campus, Lebowakgomo campus and
Hotel- CIDB Grading 4EB or Higher.

Compulsory briefing
session Date: 12 of August

2024 at 11:00

Place: Waterberg TVET
college hotel school Cnr
Hooge and Totius street
Mokopane Limpopo

9 September
2024 AT 11:00

AM

WTVETC/202403 Appointment of panel of suppliers for the
supply and delivery of livestock production

material for the college farm

No information session 9 September
2024 AT 11:00

AM

WTVETC/202404 Appointment of panel of suppliers for the
supply and delivery of livestock medication

for the college farm

No information session 9 September
2024 AT 11:00

AM

Tender documents are available in electronic format only at a non-refundable fee of R500.00 (Vat included) on or
after the 12August 2024. Tender documents will be sent by email to only bidders that have paid a non-refundable
fee to the following bank account:

Public Sector BusinessAccount:WaterbergTVETCollege
Nameof Bank: First National Bank
Branch code: 260248
AccountNumber: 62051814848
Reference:Company nameand tender number

Address all questions and enquiries to Ms H.M.GMakhurupetji in writing to scm@waterbergcollege.co.za. Emails
will be responded towithin 48 hours.

Sealed tendersmust be deposited into the tender box situated at:

WaterbergTVETCollegeCentral office
CnrHoogeandTotiusStreet
Mokopane
0600

Closing date and time: 09 September 2024 at 11:00. Late tenders will be disqualified from the bidding
process.No facsimile or electronic tenderswill be accepted.

Waterberg TVET College does not bind itself to accept the lowest bid and reserves the right to accept the
bid as awhole, in part or not at all.

X1Y7N29M-TD280724

Bid Notice and
Invitation to Bid

Bidders are hereby invited to bid for the following project:
No Project Number Project Description Closing Date
01 Lim473/publication/0

4/24/25
Provision of publication and printing services for a
period of three (03) years

29 August 2024

Theemployer isMakhuduthamagaLocalMunicipality represented by theMunicipalManager.
thBid documents will be obtainable from Makhuduthamaga Local Municipal offices from the 5 August 2024

(Mon-Fri from 08:00-16:30) from the cashiers; at a non-refundable deposit of R560.00 payable in cash or bank-
guaranteed cheque. Bid documents can also be downloaded fromanonline service (www.etender.gov.za) at no cost.
Completed and signed tender documents must be sealed in an envelope and marked with the relevant project
number and project description and be deposited in the tender box atMakhuduthamaga Local Municipality Offices
in JaneFurse before the closing date and time.
The municipality shall evaluate bids in accordance with the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act.
5/2000 and revised procurement regulation with effect 16 January 2023 read with amended regulation
14 December 2023 and at 80/20 points systemwhere 80 points are for the price and 20 points for municipal
specificgoals (according to the said legislation).
The lowest tender will not necessarily be accepted and the municipality reserves the right not to consider any
tender not fully completed. Tenderers are required to initial each page of the tender document and sign where
necessary.
For enquiries contact:
Supply Chain Unit : Mr Mothapo KJ - 013 265 8607
Mayor’s office : MrMashabela T- 013 265 8661/10
Mr MOGANEDI RM , MUNICIPAL MANAGER, PRIVATE BAG X 434, JANE FURSE, 1085

X1Y7FFET-TD280724

Bid
Number Tender Description Compulsory Briefing

Session
Closing Date
and Time

06/2024 Provision of Support and
Maintenance of a Backup Power
and Green Energy Solution for

Local and Provincial Offices for a
Period of Five (5) Years.

Date: 30 July 2024
Venue: Microsoft Teams
at 10:00 am – 11:00 am

https://t.ly/RsQ0l

19 August 2024
11:00 AM

Please Note: The specification has been amended. The Revised Bid Document is available
from the Legal Aid SA website: www.legal-aid.co.za as well as the e-Tender Portal:
https://www.etenders.gov.za/
Technical Enquiries must be directed to Mr. Joe Khosa, email: JoeK@legal-aid.co.za
Closing date has been extended to: 19 August 2024 at 11:00 AM.
Everything else in the original advert remains the same.
We apologise for any inconvenience caused.

Erratum Advert
The Legal Aid SA wishes to advise that the following amendments should be effected on
Bid Number 06/2024, previously advertised in the City Press on Sunday, 07 July 2024.

Public Notice

Application for the
Commodity Clearance of
genetically modified maize

Corteva Agriscience RSA (Pty) Ltd, P.O. Box 8010, Centurion 0046; hereby
informs the public about its intention to submit an application for the commodity
clearance of grain and derived products obtained from DAS1131 maize into
the environment of South Africa.

DAS1131 maize was genetically modified to produce the Cry1Da2 protein
for protection against certain susceptible lepidopteran pests and the DGT-28
EPSPS protein for tolerance to glyphosate herbicide.

The Cry1Da2 protein is encoded by the cry1Da2 gene, a chimeric gene
comprised of sequences from the cry1Da2 gene encoding an insecticidal
core toxin and a derivative of the cry1Ab gene, both derived from Bacillus
thuringiensis (Bt). The expressed Cry1Da2 protein binds to receptors in the
brush border membrane of certain susceptible lepidopteran pests and causes
cell death through the formation of non specific, ion conducting pores in the
apical membrane of the midgut epithelial cells.

The DGT-28 EPSPS protein is encoded by the dgt-28 epsps (5-
enolpyruvylshikimate-3-phosphate synthase) gene derived fromStreptomyces
sviceus, fused to a chimeric chloroplast transit peptide, TraP8, from Brassica
napus and Brassica rapa. The expressed DGT-28 EPSPS protein is targeted
to the maize chloroplasts through the TraP8 peptide to provide tolerance to
glyphosate herbicide.

DAS1131 maize derived-products may be used throughout the Republic
of South Africa in foods, animal feed and industrial products. This is not
an application for cultivation or release into the environment. Imported
commodity grain may possibly be commingled with conventional maize.

All interested parties should submit comments or objections, in connection
with the intended release, in writing to:

The Registrar: Genetically Modified Organisms Act
Private Bag X973
Pretoria 0001
Fax No: 012 319 6298
E-mail: GMOAppComments@dalrrd.gov.za
All comments or objections must be received within 30 days from publication
of this notice.

Kone Solutions K36554

A society that realises the socio-economic
empowerment of women and the advancement of

gender equality. Accelerate socio-economic
transformation for women’s empowerment and

the advancement of gender equality.

AUDIT AND RISK COMMITTEE MEMBERS
Information Technology - Reference: DWYPD/ARC/01/2024
Financial Management - Reference: DWYPD/ARC/02/2024

All positions based in National Office, Pretoria
Term: The term of office is three years (part-time basis); approximate number of meetings
is six per annum (four ordinary and two special meetings).
Salary package: Remuneration will be in accordance with the provisions of Treasury
Regulations.
Purpose of the position: The Audit and Risk Committee is an advisory committee
that assists the Department by performing oversight in respect of internal controls, risk
management and governance.
Requirements for the positions: Three-year NQF 7 qualification in any of the following
fields: Information Technology/Risk Management/Accounting and Auditing. A minimum of
five years’ management experience gained in Information Technology, Risk Management,
Financial Management, Corporate Governance and Internal/External Auditing. Experience
in serving on and/or chairing of Audit and Risk Committees will serve as an advantage.
Enquiries: Mr VS Shongwe, telephone (060) 978 1749

Closing date: 09 August 2024

The Department of Women, Youth and Persons with Disabilities hereby invites applications
from suitably qualified and interested individuals to serve on the Audit and Risk Committee
in line with the provisions of Section 76(4) and 77 of the Public Finance Management
Act, 1 of 1999, read with Chapter 3.1 of the Treasury Regulations. Full details of the
advertisement and the application process are available from the Department’s website
www.dwypd.gov.za or DPSA Vacancy Circular no: 26 of 2024 www.dpsa.gov.za.

Ehlanzeni TVET College (ETVETC), in collaboration with the Purchasing the
Consortium Southern Africa (PURCO SA) hereby invites experienced Service
Providers for the following

Tender documents are available at a non-refundable fee of R1, 150.00 (VAT included) on the
PURCO SA website. Documents shall only be obtainable from 30th July 2024.

In order to download the tender document, the steps below should be followed:
Visit www.purcosa.co.za
Click on the required RFP in the block provided for Tenders and RFP’s
Click on the pay now button
The system will make documentation available for downloading, immediately after conclusion of
payment.

Compulsory Information/Briefing Sessions will be held At Ehlanzeni TVET College, Nelspruit
Campus, Cnr Koraalboom Ave and Kaapsepoop Road, Nelspruit

Tender
Number Tender Description Compulsory

Information Session Closing dates

PU8610/019

The appointment of a Panel of
QCTO Accredited Training providers

to Implement Various Training
Interventions on Behalf of the

College and Also Capacitate the
college, as and when Required for a

Period of 36 Months

07/08/2024 at
10h00 at the

Ehlanzeni TVET
College

CLOSING DATE
AND TIME:

20th August 2024
at 11:00 AM

Tender submissions
will be electronic

PU9012/040 The provision of Travel Management
services

07/08/2024 at
11h00 at the

Ehlanzeni TVET
College,

Technical Enquiries: Mr Stephen Preston on tel. 011 545 0961 or 083 967 6022 or email
Stephen.preston@purcosa.co.za

Tender Document Enquiries only: Mr Jackson Phetla on tel. 011 545 0940 or email:
jackson.phetla@purcosa.co.za

Tender submissions will be electronic. No hard copy, Faxed or e-mailed submissions will be
accepted.

Correspondence will be limited to short-listed tenderers only. Should you not be contacted by
the Institution within 30 days of the closing date of the tender, please consider your proposal
unsuccessful.

www.ayandambanga.co.za 151410

Late tenders will be disqualified from the bidding process.

Ehlanzeni TVET College does not bind itself to accept the lowest bid and reserves the right to
accept the bid as a whole, in part or not at all. Ehlanzeni TVET College is committed to both
the principle and practical implementation of the Procurement Policy of Broad-Based Black
Economic Empowerment (B-BBEE). No facsimile, late and/or electronic tenders will be accepted.

Office of the Premier

Kone Solutions K36555

CALL FOR NOMINATIONS FOR MEMBERS OF THE NORTH-
WEST PROVINCIAL SKILLS DEVELOPMENT FORUM (PSDF)

The Director-General in the North-West Office of the Premier, hereby invites the relevant stakeholders
to nominate members to serve in the North-West Provincial Skills Development Forum (PSDF) in the
skills development space.
The Provincial Skills Development Forums (PSDF) are legislated structures in terms of the Skills
Development Act 97 of 1998 (“the Skills Development Act”), as amended. The PSDFs are seen as
catalysts and vehicles for bringing together partners from all spheres of the economy and society to
address specific provincial skills needs in order to bring and make an impact in the lives of the people
through skills development.
In terms of sections 2(1) and 2(2) of the Skills Development Act, the objectives of the Act are to be
achieved through an institutional and financial framework comprising of, amongst others, a skills
development forum in each province.
The names of persons who, by virtue of their knowledge and expertise in the skills development
space, which may be considered for appointment as members of the aforesaid PSDF from the
stakeholders listed below should be submitted within 14 days after publication of this notice.
• Government departments;
• Organized labour Federations;
• Organized business;
• Organisations of community i.e. NGOs and the interest of designated groups such as the youth,

women and people with disabilities;
• Relevant Sector Education and Training Authorities (SETAs);
• Representatives of skills development providers (public and private)
• State-owned entities.
• Tertiary institutions: (Universities and Technical Vocational Education and Training (TVETs)

Colleges of higher learning.

Nominations, accompanied by a comprehensive Curriculum Vitae(CV) of the nominee and a
letter of consent indicating availability of the nominee to serve as the member of the PSDF,
if selected, should be forwarded to: The Director-General, North-West Office of the Premier,
Garona Building First Floor, Dr. James Moroka drive, Mmabatho, 2735.

For Attention: Director-General: Office of the Premier.
Enquiries: Mr. Fezile Vutela: Director: Research, Curriculum Development and Quality Assurance:
Office of the Premier, Tel: (018) 388 5040, E-mail: FVutela@nwpg.gov.za
The member of the PSDF will resume membership from the date of approval of the appointment until
end of PSDF term and/or terminated in writing.
M. P. MOGOTLHE
DIRECTOR-GENERAL:
OFFICE OF THE PREMIER, NORTH WEST

Office of the Premier
Department:
Office of the Premier
North West Provincial Government
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Discover Your Dream Job with Ease on

All job lis�ngs featured in Rapport and City Press
are now just a tap away. Whether on mobile,
app, or desktop, applying has never been
smoother.

Scan the QR code below to dive into a sea of
opportuni�es on our user-friendly digital
pla�orm. Your next career move is wai�ng!

Alle vakante poste wat in Rapport en City Press
verskyn is net 'n klik weg! Hetsy op jou slimfoon,
toep of rekenaar, om aansoek te doen was nog
nooit so maklik nie.

Skandeer die QR-kode om op jou
gebruikersvriendelike digitale pla�orm in 'n see
van geleenthede te duik. Jou volgende
loopbaanskuif wag!

Ontdek jou droom werk met gemak
op Netwerk24!

•

X1Y7LLCX-TD280724

Stay Updated with
Government No�ces and

All government no�ces and
tenders available in Rapport and
City Press are now just a click away
on News24. Search, download,
p r i n t , a n d s h a r e w i t h
unprecedented ease, all on our
digital pla�orm.

Scan the QR code below to
explore and engage with the
latest no�ces and tenders on our
intui�ve digital pla�orm. Your
gateway to gove rnmenta l
updates ishere.

Tenders on

X1Y7LLCW-TD280724


